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FUND ALLOCATION BY NABARD 

 

†3580. SHRI BASANTA KUMAR PANDA: 

 

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the amount of funds allocated by NABARD to the Government of Odisha during 

the last three years;  

 

(b) whether the said funds have been allocated for Mega Piped Drinking water 

Supply Projects; and  

 

(c) if so, the details thereof? 

 

Answer 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(DR. BHAGWAT KARAD) 

 

(a):The amount of funds allocated by NABARD to Government of Odisha during the 

last three years is as under: 

 

Sr. No Year Funds allotted under RIDF# (in Cr.) 
Funds allotted under 

LTIF$ (in Cr.) * 

1 2018-19 2474 739 

2 2019-20 2574 737 

3 2020-21 3234 608 

* Pertains to disbursement of only state share 

# RIDF – Rural Infrastructure Development Fund 

$ LTIF – Long Term Irrigation Fund 

(b) & (c): Under RIDF, 16 Mega Piped Drinking Water Projects in 12 Districts of 

Odisha have been supported. The details of these projects is Annexed. 

 

****** 

 

 

 

 



 

Annexure 

Year Name of the Project District 

Amount 

Sanctioned 

(in Crore) 

Amount 

Disbursed (in 

Crore) (till 

30.11.21) 

2019-20 

Mega Piped Water Supply Project to saline 

affected habitation in 91 GPs in 04 blocks of 

Bhadrak district 

Bhadrak 670.82 537.54 

2020-21 

Piped Water supply (PWS) to 22 GPs of 

Nandahandi & Tentulikhunti block of 

Nabarangpur district. 

Nabarangpur 97.22 61.45 

2020-21 

Piped Water supply (PWS) to 51 villages (11 

GPs) of Kosagumda block of Nabarangpur 

district. 

Nabarangpur 69.56 46.1 

2020-21 

Mega Piped Water supply (MPWS) to 63 GPs 

of 02 blocks (Hindol&Odapada) of Dhenkanal 

district. 

Dhenkanal 313.06 123 

2020-21 

Mega Piped Water supply (MPWS) to 44 GPs 

of 02 blocks (Mahanga&Nischintakoili) of 

Cuttack district. 

Cuttack 190.59 67.6 

2020-21 

Mega Drinking Water supply (MDWS) to 94 

GPs of 05 blocks (Attabira, Bargarh , 

Bijepur&Gaisilet& only 1 GP of Barpalli) of 

Bargarh district. 

Bargarh 499.77 147.7 

2020-21 

Mega Drinking  Water supply (MDWS) to 43 

GPs of 02 blocks (Bheden&Barpalli) of 

Bargarh district. 

Bargarh 204.27 109.01 

2020-21 
Mega Piped Water supply (MPWS) to 35 GPs 

of Dasarathpur block of Jajpur district. 
Jajpur 149.4 110.43 

2021-22 

Mega Piped Water supply (MPWS) in 17 GPs 

of 02 blocks (Kasinagar&Gumma) of Gajapati 

district. 

Gajapati 125.83 50.54 

2021-22 

Mega Piped Water supply (MPWS) to 77 GPs 

in 02 blocks (Badchana and Dharmasala 

blocks) of Jajpur district. 

Jajpur 162.15 70.17 

2021-22 

Mega PWS project in 12 GPs (69 villages) of 

Brahmagiri Block & 7 GPs (30 Villages) of 

Krusnaprasad block in Puri District. 

Puri 91.63 18.33 

2021-22 
Mega PWS project to 5 GPs of Kalimela Block 

of Malkangiri District 
Malkangiri 33.37 0 

2021-22 

Mega PWS project to 5 GPs of Malkangiri 

Block and 1 GP of Kalimela Block of 

Malkangiri District 

Malkangiri 53.25 0 

2021-22 
Mega Piped Water supply (MPWS) to 14 GPs 

of Boipariguda block of Koraput district. 
Koraput 133.21 0 

2021-22 
Mega Piped Water supply (MPWS) to 17 GPs 

of Nilagiri block of Balasore district. 
Balasore 114.08 0 

2021-22 
Mega PWS project in 9 GPs of Rairakhol 

Block in Sambalpur District 
Sambalpur 49.23 0 

TOTAL 2957.44 1341.87 



 


